Room Air Conditioner
SVC MANUAL(General)
MODEL : General Wall Mounted-Inverter Type
CAUTION
Before Servicing the unit, read the safety precautions in General SVC manual.
Only for authorized service personnel.
Internal Use Only

2. Nomenclature
2.1 Global Model Name
Code Type Code of Model Meaning
1 Production Center, A~Z L: Chang-won R22
Refrigerant A: Chang-won R410A
2 Product Type A~Z S: Split Type Air Conditioner
3 Cooling/Heating/Inverter A~Z C: Cooling Only
H: Heat Pump
X: C/O + E/Heater
Z: H/P + E/Heater
V: AC Inverter C/O
N: AC Inverter H/P
Q: DC Inverter C/O
W: DC Inverter H/P
4, 5 Capacity 0~9 Cooling/Heating Capacity
Ex. "09" � 9,000 Btu/h
6 Electric Range 1~9 1: 115V/60Hz
A~Z 2: 220V/60Hz
3: 208-230V/60Hz
5: 200-220V/50Hz
6: 220-240V/50Hz
7: 110V, 50/60Hz
7 Chassis A~Z Name of Chassis
8 Look A~Z Look,
Color (Artcool Model)
9 Function A~Z
10 Serial No. 1~9 LG Model Development Serial No.
1 2 - 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Basic A
Basic+4Way B
Basic +  Filter (Carbon filter) C
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean+2Way + Ion E
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean+4way + Ion + Lamp F
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean+Low A G
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean+4way+Low A H
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean L
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean+4way M
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean+PTC N
Plasma+(A/changeove)+Autoclean+4way+PTC P
Plasma+(A/changeove)+A/clean+4way+Low A+PTC Q
Smart(Robot) Cleaning R
Eco eye + Plasma + Allergy Filter + 4way S
Plasma + Allergy Filter + 4way U
Allergy Filter + 4way V
Allergy Filter + 2way W
Basic + Low Ambient Y
Basic+(A/clean)+4way+Low A Z
A S - W 1 2 6 B M S 0
- 8 -Copyright ©2009 LG Electronics. Inc. All right reserved.
Only for training and service purposes LGE Internal Use Only
Part 2   Functions & Controls
1. List of Controls & Functions ..........................................................................................9
2. Basic Mode Controls......................................................................................................10
3. Special Mode Controls...................................................................................................12
4. Utility Functions .............................................................................................................13
- 9 -Copyright ©2009 LG Electronics. Inc. All right reserved.
Only for training and service purposes LGE Internal Use Only
Part 2   Functions & Controls
1. List of  Functions & Controls
Cooling Mode
Heating Mode